POLICY 3100.71

YOLO COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA (SELPA)

SUPPLEMENTATION OF STATE/FEDERAL FUNDS

POLICY:

It is the responsibility of each member Local Education Agency (LEA) of the Yolo County SELPA to provide data assurances that funds received from Part B of the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) will be expended in accordance with the applicable provisions of IDEA and will be used to supplement and not to supplant state, local, and other federal funds.

Reference: EC 56205, 56206

20 USC §1412 (a) (17)

Superintendents' Council

Adopted: April 16, 2008

Second Reading: April 16, 2008 First Reading: January 16, 2008

PROCEDURE 3100.71

YOLO COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA (SELPA)

SUPPLEMENTATION OF STATE/FEDERAL FUNDS

PROCEDURES:

Each member Local Education Agency (LEA) of the Yolo County SELPA shall assure Federal compliance through sound budget development and fiscal review. Each LEA shall provide the following documentation to the SELPA:

- Annual Service Plan
- Annual Budget Plan
- Annual Maintenance of Effort
- Plus any other additional fiscal or program information potentially required to meet the requirement of the policy.

Superintendents' Council

Adopted: April 16, 2008

Second Reading: April 16, 2008 First Reading: January 16, 2008